

Requested by Representative GORSEK

**PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO
HOUSE BILL 2105**

1 On page 1 of the printed bill, line 6, delete “11” and insert “13”.

2 In line 19, delete “Three” and insert “Four”.

3 In line 20, delete “Three” and insert “Four”.

4 In line 21, delete “Three” and insert “Five”.

5 Delete line 22.

6 Delete lines 26 and 27 and insert:

7 “(a) One representative from each of the two largest labor organizations
8 whose members are employed in the state corrections system;

9 “(b) One member of the largest labor organization whose members are
10 employed in the state corrections system whose job function is directly re-
11 lated to prison security;

12 “(c) One member of the largest labor organization whose members are
13 employed in the state corrections system whose job function is not directly
14 related to prison security;”.

15 In line 28, delete “(b)” and insert “(d)”.

16 On page 2, line 1, delete “(c)” and insert “(e)” and after “public,” insert
17 “semi-independent,”.

18 In line 4, delete “(d)” and insert “(f)”.

19 In line 6, delete “(e)” and insert “(g)”.

20 Delete line 44 and insert “July 1, 2017.”.

21
